PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuan-Shu TSENG	06/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-MOTION Technology Co Ltd.
Street Address:	10F, No. 100, Mingquan Rd., Xindian City
City:	Taipei Xian
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	23141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29363667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038797230

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services

Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-099000458

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jinwen CHEN

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024526 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kuan-Shu TSENG

RECORDED: 06/11/2010

hereinafter referred to collectively as t	he assignor, has invented	a certain improvement relating to
LINEAR ACTUATOR		
instrument; said application to be filed	in the United States Pater	
[] said application having been filed in (Application Serial No) the	n the United States Patent application serial number (and Trademark Office on,
[] said application having been filed u	application senal number of under the Patent Cooperati	on Treaty on
, (Serial No		
AND WHEREAS T-MOTION To		
who's address is 10F, No. 100, Min	<u>gquan Rd., Xindian City,</u>	Taipei Xian, 23141, Taiwan (R.O.C)
said application, including any and all	divisions and continuation	the entire right, title and interest in and to is thereof, and in and to said invention and ding any and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof:		f One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said as	ssignee to said assignor, th	ne receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inee, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive right,	title and interest in and	to said application, including any and all
		on and any and all patents which may be
		prolongations thereof; said assignee, and e and enjoy the said application, including
		vention and any and all patents which may
be granted therefore, including any an	nd all renewals, reissues ar	nd prolongations thereof, with all the rights,
		opertaining thereto, for and during the term
		ling any and all renewals, reissues and nee, and said assignee's successors and
		por might or could have held and enjoyed
the same, if this assignment had not b	een made.	quest of said assignee, or said assignee's
successors or assigns, any and all	acts relating to the obtain	ining or to the asserting of said patents,
including any and all renewals, reissue		
Letters Patent on said application, and	id requests the Commissi I on any and all divisions a	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and continuations thereof
to said assignee, and said assignee's		
	10/	
Name of sole or first inventor	fine har	June 4, 2010 Date
name of sole of first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
and the state of t	J	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 024526 FRAME: 0161